erosion control measures that allow public use -of the project area. 

ARTICLE 4

CONTRACT SUM

4. 1 The Owner shall pay the Design/ Builder in current funds for the Design/ Builder' s performance of the
Contract a Guaranteed Maximum Price ( GMP) of Three Hundred Seventy -Seven Thousand Fifty dollars and

00/ 100 ($ 377,050. 00), subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. 

4. 2 The GMP is detailed in Exhibit A. 

4. 2A Design Build services for this agreement as defined in Exhibit A shall be considered Lump Sum
items. 

4. 26 V3 Trade Contracting services for this agreement as defined in Exhibit A shall be considered Time